Accel
Semiconductor
AS6001 / AS6002
FM Stereo Transmitter
FEATURES
AS6001/AS6002 Datasheet (Preliminary Version 1.0)
Page 1 of 12  August 2006
 Highly integrated FM stereo

tuning. So it is suitable for China,
Europe and North America.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART              PACKAGE-PIN
AS6001BCS              SSOP-20
AS6001BCQ              QFN-20
AS6002BCS              SSOP-20
AS6002BCQ              QFN-20
Accel
Semiconductor
AS6001/AS6002 Datasheet (Preliminary Version 1.0)
Page 2 of 12  August 2006
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (T=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit Conditions
supply voltage Vddh 5 V 1
Data input voltage Vin-D -0.3~Vddh+0.3 V 2
VPLL output voltage VOUT-P -0.3~Vddh+0.3 V 3
Power dissipation Pd 200 mW
Storage temperature Tstg -55~+125 oC
Table 1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
1. Pin5 of AS6001BCS and AS6002BCS and Pin8 of AS6001BCQ and AS6002BCQ.
2. Pin 14, 15, 16, 17 of AS6001BCS and Pin 17, 18, 19, 20 of AS6001BCQ, Pin14, 15, 16,
17, 18 of AS6002BCS and Pin 3, 17, 18, 19, 20 of AS6002BCQ.
3. Pin 7 of AS6001BCS and AS6002BCS, Pin10 of AS6001BCQ and AS6002BCQ.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Operating supply